

## Delhi Public School, Barasat Arise. Awake. Act. Achieve

**CBSE Affiliation No: 2430391** 

Notice No. DPSB/23-24/050	Date: 06-01-2024
Dear Parents,	
Warm Greetings from Delhi Public School, Barasat fraternity!	
We are pleased to inform you that your ward has been selected to par scheduled on 17th January, 2024, Wednesday, at Delhi Public School Makardah Bazar, Domjur, Howrah, West Bengal 711405)	•
You are requested to drop your ward at the school premise collect your ward at 3:00pm by producing the Escort Card positively.	
Your ward is eligible to avail the school transport facility for the picked up from the allotted pick-up points at allotted time on the way while returning. The allotted pick-up place and time will be communicately please note that you must carry the Escort Card while receiving your	ay, and the same method shall be followed cated to the concerned parents in advance.
Your ward is expected to be in proper school uniform with the school and heavy lunch.	l blazer. They must carry a bottle of water
We would request you to kindly give your consent for your ward's part by filling up the attached consent form and submitting the same on 10	•
We look forward to your kind cooperation and support.	
Warm Regards,	
Principal PRINCIPAL  DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL	

BARASAT



## Delhi Public School, Barasat Arise. Awake. Act. Achieve

**CBSE Affiliation No: 2430391** 

## **CONSENT**

Name of the Student :	
Class: Section	: Roll no. :
No, my ward,	er School Fest - Virasat.
Reasons: (If not participating	
	3
	PUBLIC
	Signature of Parent
	Date :